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Enrollment by College Across Level 

Total
College FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 965 394 403 599 231 1 2593
College of Business Admin 146 141 200 328 346 21 1182
College of Education 89 167 213 487 466 9 1431
FM Canseco School of Nursing 86 62 74 99 31 0 352

Total 1286 764 890 1513 1074 31 5558

Enrollment by College Across Level 

Total
College UG GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 2361 231 1 2593
College of Business Admin 815 346 21 1182
College of Education 956 466 9 1431
FM Canseco School of Nursing 321 31 0 352

Total 4453 1074 31 5558



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Undergraduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Art 7 15 22 6 7 13 35 374
Art - All Level Certification 7 7 14 0 4 4 18 188
Auditor 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
Biology 21 124 145 22 103 125 270 3568
Chemistry 0 9 9 2 7 9 18 232
Communications 11 44 55 9 26 35 90 1109
Composite 14 6 20 12 9 21 41 352
Criminal Justice 59 94 153 46 102 148 301 3400
English 16 45 61 7 18 25 86 1031
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 15
English Language Arts and Read 5 6 11 0 0 0 11 113
Environmental Science 1 6 7 1 1 2 9 112
Exchange Program 1 3 4 0 1 1 5 56
Geosciences & Anthropology 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 10
History 8 21 29 10 24 34 63 728
Latin American Studies 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 15
Mathematics 20 30 50 13 27 40 90 1051
Music 5 16 21 11 28 39 60 746
Physical Science 2 5 7 5 21 26 33 412
Political Science 5 24 29 5 41 46 75 990
Pre-Engineering 0 5 5 2 13 15 20 269
Psychology 50 156 206 11 44 55 261 3266
Science 1 2 3 1 2 3 6 78
Social Studies 5 16 21 3 12 15 36 432
Social Work 6 13 19 0 1 1 20 253
Sociology 9 15 24 2 8 10 34 405
Spanish 16 14 30 3 3 6 36 353
Systems Engineering 0 4 4 0 7 7 11 151
Undeclared 320 63 383 266 74 340 723 4313
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 15
Urban Studies 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 43

Total AS 592 745 1337 437 587 1024 2361 24083

BA Accounting 43 63 106 26 58 84 190 2097
Business Administration 66 162 228 69 203 272 500 6013
Exchange Program 0 5 5 0 5 5 10 139
Management Information Systems 5 24 29 25 48 73 102 1204
Undeclared 1 4 5 4 4 8 13 145

Total BA 115 258 373 124 318 442 815 9598

ED Bilingual Generalist 5 11 16 1 2 3 19 228
Communication Disorders 25 60 85 3 9 12 97 1167
Early Childhood Education 205 375 580 10 11 21 601 6784
Fitness and Sports 8 46 54 30 74 104 158 1949
Special Education 19 37 56 6 10 16 72 825
Undeclared 1 5 6 0 3 3 9 111

Total ED 263 534 797 50 109 159 956 11064

NH Nursing 87 163 250 30 41 71 321 3751

Total NH 87 163 250 30 41 71 321 3751

Total 1057 1700 2757 641 1055 1696 4453 48496



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Graduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Auditor 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
Biology 6 1 7 5 2 7 14 82
Counseling Psychology 11 11 22 6 3 9 31 228
Criminal Justice 16 4 20 11 2 13 33 198
English 13 2 15 7 1 8 23 127
Exchange Program 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 9
Health Administration 2 3 5 4 1 5 10 69
History 5 1 6 6 1 7 13 72
Interdisciplinary Studies 2 0 2 1 0 1 3 18
Mathematics 0 0 0 3 1 4 4 21
Political Science 0 0 0 6 0 6 6 33
Psychology 1 0 1 1 2 3 4 28
Public Administration 22 0 22 17 3 20 42 246
Sociology 9 1 10 3 2 5 15 93
Spanish 10 1 11 1 1 2 13 69
Undeclared 9 2 11 7 0 7 18 84

Total AS 107 27 134 78 19 97 231 1383

BA Accounting 23 3 26 5 3 8 34 204
Business Administration 60 31 91 111 15 126 217 1345
Exchange Program 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 24
Information Systems 3 8 11 7 37 44 55 624
International Banking 2 0 2 2 2 4 6 39
International Trade 3 4 7 1 4 5 12 108
Undeclared 8 2 10 8 2 10 20 105

Total BA 99 49 148 134 64 198 346 2449

ED Administration 12 0 12 4 0 4 16 92
Bilingual Education 14 1 15 2 0 2 17 93
Curriculum and Instruction 39 5 44 11 2 13 57 318
Early Childhood Education 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 18
Education 37 2 39 14 0 14 53 188
Educational Administration 73 12 85 35 5 40 125 717
English as Second Language Ed 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
Generic Special Education 29 0 29 5 0 5 34 177
Instructional Technology 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 12
Reading 21 1 22 3 0 3 25 141
School Counseling 55 0 55 9 0 9 64 357
Superintendency 2 0 2 2 0 2 4 12
Undeclared 44 5 49 15 1 16 65 361

Total ED 332 26 358 100 8 108 466 2489

NH Nurse Practitioner 20 0 20 11 0 11 31 226

Total NH 20 0 20 11 0 11 31 226

Total 558 102 660 323 91 414 1074 6547



Enrollment by Student College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Doctoral

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Hispanic Studies 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Total AS 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

BA International Business Admin 0 3 3 4 14 18 21 189

Total BA 0 3 3 4 14 18 21 189

ED Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6
Educational Administration 5 0 5 3 0 3 8 24

Total ED 5 0 5 4 0 4 9 30

Total 6 3 9 8 14 22 31 222



Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification 

Majr Total Total
College Major Code FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Students Hours

AS Art ART 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 9
ARTS 4 9 7 14 34 0 0 34 365

Art - All Level Certification ARTA 3 2 6 7 18 0 0 18 188
Auditor AUDT 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 9
Biology BIOL 85 71 45 69 270 14 0 284 3650
Chemistry CHEM 8 1 4 5 18 0 0 18 232
Communications COMM 12 22 19 37 90 0 0 90 1109
Composite COMP 5 6 8 22 41 0 0 41 352
Counseling Psychology COUN 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31 228
Criminal Justice CRIJ 60 38 81 122 301 33 0 334 3598
English ENGL 15 15 22 34 86 23 0 109 1158
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud ENSS 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 15
English Language Arts and Read ENRD 0 2 3 6 11 0 0 11 113
Environmental Science ENSC 2 1 3 3 9 0 0 9 112
Exchange Program EXCH 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 6 65
Geosciences & Anthropology GEAN 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10
Health Administration HADM 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 69
Hispanic Studies HISP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
History HIST 11 15 13 24 63 13 0 76 800
Interdisciplinary Studies INTS 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 18
Latin American Studies LATA 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 15
Mathematics MATH 12 16 21 41 90 4 0 94 1072
Music MUSI 13 13 12 22 60 0 0 60 746
Physical Science PHS 20 8 4 1 33 0 0 33 412
Political Science PSCI 13 18 22 22 75 6 0 81 1023
Pre-Engineering PENG 6 7 7 0 20 0 0 20 269
Psychology PSYC 43 56 62 100 261 4 0 265 3294
Public Administration PADM 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 246
Science SCI 1 1 3 1 6 0 0 6 78
Social Studies SOST 3 12 7 14 36 0 0 36 432
Social Work SOCW 0 0 7 13 20 0 0 20 253
Sociology SOCI 0 5 13 16 34 15 0 49 498
Spanish SPAN 1 4 14 17 36 13 0 49 422
Systems Engineering SENG 3 5 3 0 11 0 0 11 151
Undeclared UND 639 66 13 5 723 18 0 741 4397
Urban Planning & Admin URPA 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 15
Urban Studies URBS 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 3 43

Total AS 965 394 403 599 2361 231 1 2593 25469

BA Accounting ACC 24 30 50 86 190 34 0 224 2301
Business Administration BA 91 93 127 189 500 217 0 717 7358
Exchange Program EXCH 10 0 0 0 10 2 0 12 163
Information Systems IS 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 55 624
International Banking IBK 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 39
International Business Admin IB 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 54

IBA 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 135
International Trade IT 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 108
Management Information Systems MIS 13 16 22 51 102 0 0 102 1204
Undeclared UND 8 2 1 2 13 20 0 33 250

Total BA 146 141 200 328 815 346 21 1182 12236

ED Administration ADM 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 92
Bilingual Education BIL 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 93
Bilingual Generalist BILG 2 4 6 7 19 0 0 19 228
Communication Disorders COMD 10 30 30 27 97 0 0 97 1167
Curriculum and Instruction EDCI 0 0 0 0 0 57 1 58 324
Early Childhood Education EDEC 43 81 120 357 601 3 0 604 6802
Education ED 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53 188
Educational Administration EDAM 0 0 0 0 0 125 8 133 741
English as Second Language Ed ESL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
Fitness and Sports FSPN 25 36 40 57 158 0 0 158 1949
Generic Special Education GSED 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 177



Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification 

Majr Total Total
College Major Code FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Students Hours

ED Instructional Technology EDIT 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 12
Reading EDRD 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

RDG 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 138
School Counseling SCHC 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 64 357
Special Education SPED 5 12 17 38 72 0 0 72 825
Superintendency SUPT 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 12
Undeclared UND 4 4 0 1 9 65 0 74 472

Total ED 89 167 213 487 956 466 9 1431 13583

NH Nurse Practitioner NUPR 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31 226
Nursing NUR 15 27 33 17 92 0 0 92 917

NURN 0 1 3 2 6 0 0 6 55
NURP 63 30 15 1 109 0 0 109 1493
NURS 8 4 23 79 114 0 0 114 1286

Total NH 86 62 74 99 321 31 0 352 3977

Total 1286 764 890 1513 4453 1074 31 5558 55265



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex 

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

AS Art 38 203 241 44 89 133 374
Art - All Level Certification 48 87 135 0 53 53 188
Auditor 9 0 9 0 0 0 9
Biology 178 1774 1952 198 1500 1698 3650
Chemistry 0 126 126 11 95 106 232
Communications 82 608 690 70 349 419 1109
Composite 92 75 167 72 113 185 352
Counseling Psychology 60 102 162 36 30 66 228
Criminal Justice 514 1321 1835 385 1378 1763 3598
English 185 633 818 89 251 340 1158
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 3 12 15 0 0 0 15
English Language Arts and Read 37 76 113 0 0 0 113
Environmental Science 6 85 91 7 14 21 112
Exchange Program 8 45 53 0 12 12 65
Geosciences & Anthropology 10 0 10 0 0 0 10
Health Administration 9 27 36 24 9 33 69
Hispanic Studies 3 0 3 0 0 0 3
History 88 281 369 110 321 431 800
Interdisciplinary Studies 12 0 12 6 0 6 18
Latin American Studies 0 15 15 0 0 0 15
Mathematics 173 403 576 115 381 496 1072
Music 42 230 272 90 384 474 746
Physical Science 18 74 92 32 288 320 412
Political Science 24 351 375 76 572 648 1023
Pre-Engineering 0 71 71 11 187 198 269
Psychology 404 2160 2564 90 640 730 3294
Public Administration 123 0 123 96 27 123 246
Science 7 31 38 9 31 40 78
Social Studies 36 215 251 13 168 181 432
Social Work 49 183 232 0 21 21 253
Sociology 109 227 336 33 129 162 498
Spanish 155 195 350 27 45 72 422
Systems Engineering 0 59 59 0 92 92 151
Undeclared 1331 883 2214 1185 998 2183 4397
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 0 0 15 15 15
Urban Studies 0 0 0 0 43 43 43

Total AS 3853 10552 14405 2829 8235 11064 25469

BA Accounting 406 866 1272 208 821 1029 2301
Business Administration 778 2521 3299 1067 2992 4059 7358
Exchange Program 0 82 82 0 81 81 163
Information Systems 15 105 120 36 468 504 624
International Banking 9 0 9 9 21 30 39
International Business Admin 0 27 27 18 144 162 189
International Trade 18 42 60 3 45 48 108
Management Information Systems 41 321 362 201 641 842 1204
Undeclared 40 76 116 64 70 134 250

Total BA 1307 4040 5347 1606 5283 6889 12236

ED Administration 74 0 74 18 0 18 92
Bilingual Education 72 12 84 9 0 9 93
Bilingual Generalist 37 158 195 9 24 33 228
Communication Disorders 190 833 1023 25 119 144 1167
Curriculum and Instruction 201 48 249 57 18 75 324
Early Childhood Education 1562 5000 6562 76 164 240 6802
Education 116 21 137 51 0 51 188
Educational Administration 405 117 522 174 45 219 741
English as Second Language Ed 3 0 3 0 0 0 3
Fitness and Sports 59 643 702 225 1022 1247 1949
Generic Special Education 153 0 153 24 0 24 177
Instructional Technology 12 0 12 0 0 0 12
Reading 114 9 123 18 0 18 141



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex 

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

ED School Counseling 312 0 312 45 0 45 357
Special Education 142 504 646 46 133 179 825
Superintendency 6 0 6 6 0 6 12
Undeclared 239 122 361 64 47 111 472

Total ED 3697 7467 11164 847 1572 2419 13583

NH Nurse Practitioner 142 0 142 84 0 84 226
Nursing 702 2250 2952 237 562 799 3751

Total NH 844 2250 3094 321 562 883 3977

Total 9701 24309 34010 5603 15652 21255 55265



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level 

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

AS Art 39 103 65 167 374 0 0 374
Art - All Level Certification 39 25 55 69 188 0 0 188
Auditor 3 0 0 0 3 6 0 9
Biology 1140 972 615 841 3568 82 0 3650
Chemistry 111 14 52 55 232 0 0 232
Communications 166 293 211 439 1109 0 0 1109
Composite 64 54 60 174 352 0 0 352
Counseling Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 228 0 228
Criminal Justice 746 512 874 1268 3400 198 0 3598
English 205 175 242 409 1031 127 0 1158
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 0 0 3 12 15 0 0 15
English Language Arts and Read 0 17 34 62 113 0 0 113
Environmental Science 21 14 39 38 112 0 0 112
Exchange Program 56 0 0 0 56 9 0 65
Geosciences & Anthropology 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10
Health Administration 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 69
Hispanic Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
History 145 173 140 270 728 72 0 800
Interdisciplinary Studies 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
Latin American Studies 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 15
Mathematics 164 164 262 461 1051 21 0 1072
Music 187 177 139 243 746 0 0 746
Physical Science 249 88 62 13 412 0 0 412
Political Science 172 212 305 301 990 33 0 1023
Pre-Engineering 86 99 84 0 269 0 0 269
Psychology 566 685 770 1245 3266 28 0 3294
Public Administration 0 0 0 0 0 246 0 246
Science 15 16 38 9 78 0 0 78
Social Studies 33 136 73 190 432 0 0 432
Social Work 0 0 85 168 253 0 0 253
Sociology 0 56 156 193 405 93 0 498
Spanish 13 36 141 163 353 69 0 422
Systems Engineering 45 64 42 0 151 0 0 151
Undeclared 3394 756 135 28 4313 84 0 4397
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 15 0 15 0 0 15
Urban Studies 0 15 28 0 43 0 0 43

Total AS 7659 4856 4725 6843 24083 1383 3 25469

BA Accounting 302 373 557 865 2097 204 0 2301
Business Administration 1135 1119 1549 2210 6013 1345 0 7358
Exchange Program 139 0 0 0 139 24 0 163
Information Systems 0 0 0 0 0 624 0 624
International Banking 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39
International Business Admin 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 189
International Trade 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 108
Management Information Systems 163 203 265 573 1204 0 0 1204
Undeclared 82 24 9 30 145 105 0 250

Total BA 1821 1719 2380 3678 9598 2449 189 12236

ED Administration 0 0 0 0 0 92 0 92
Bilingual Education 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 93
Bilingual Generalist 25 43 63 97 228 0 0 228
Communication Disorders 140 348 347 332 1167 0 0 1167
Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 318 6 324
Early Childhood Education 564 894 1231 4095 6784 18 0 6802
Education 0 0 0 0 0 188 0 188
Educational Administration 0 0 0 0 0 717 24 741
English as Second Language Ed 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
Fitness and Sports 335 477 444 693 1949 0 0 1949
Generic Special Education 0 0 0 0 0 177 0 177
Instructional Technology 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
Reading 0 0 0 0 0 141 0 141



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level 

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

ED School Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 357 0 357
Special Education 68 146 196 415 825 0 0 825
Superintendency 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
Undeclared 52 53 0 6 111 361 0 472

Total ED 1184 1961 2281 5638 11064 2489 30 13583

NH Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 226 0 226
Nursing 1181 736 803 1031 3751 0 0 3751

Total NH 1181 736 803 1031 3751 226 0 3977

Total 11845 9272 10189 17190 48496 6547 222 55265


